

Lafayette County Human Services 15701 County Road K, Suite 3 Darlington, WI 53530 Phone: 608-776-4800

Fax: 608-776-4890/608-776-4914

The regular meeting of the Lafayette County Human Services Board will convene following adjournment of the Public Participation Process Meeting but not before 5:00 p.m. on <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>July 20, 2022</u>. If the Public Participation Process Meeting does not adjourn until after 5:00 p.m., the Lafayette County Human Services Board meeting will start immediately following adjournment of the Public Participation Process meeting. The meeting will be held at the Ames Road Multi-Purpose Building, 11974 Ames Road, Darlington, Wisconsin. The meeting is open to the public.

## **Public Participation Process Meeting**

Wednesday, July 20, 2022 at 4:30 p.m.

The purpose of the meeting is to provide the public with opportunity to offer comment to the Lafayette County Human Services Board members and staff regarding any aspect of agency administration, programming or budget. This is your opportunity to express concerns, expectations, and proposals of services and programs for Lafayette County. Those unable to attend the meeting who would like to offer comment regarding agency programs or budget may submit their written statements to Lafayette County Human Services in care of Shane Schuhmacher, Director, 15701 County Road K, Suite 3, Darlington, WI 53530. Additionally, citizens may offer comment via email to <a href="info@lchsd.org">info@lchsd.org</a>.

## **AGENDA**

- I. Call to Order
  - a. Posting
  - b. Approval of Agenda
- II. Public Participation Planning Process to Solicit Public Comments
  Regarding Human Services' Related Programs (Public Comment Time
  Limited to Three (3) Minutes per Person)
- III. Adjourn

Date Posted: July 18, 2022

Posted in Republican Journal: 7/7/22 & 7/14/22

Posted By: A. Thomas